

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
MAIN CASE No: Writ Appeal No.2226 of 2004
PROCEEDINGS SHEET

Sl. No.	Date	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
23.	23.03.2026	<u>PSK,J & NNR,J</u> Counsel for the petitioner : Mr.P.Amarender None appeared for the University in Review W.A.M.P.No.135 of 2011 seeking review of the order passed in W.A.No.2226 of 2004 which stood allowed on 04.08.2010. Post the appeal on 24.03.2026 under the caption for dismissal. In the meanwhile, an oral prayer has been made by learned counsel for the appellant/writ petitioner that pending the proceedings before this Court, the writ petitioner himself has since expired, therefore, based on the substitution petition he has filed in connected Contempt Case, the prayer for the substitution in the writ appeal also stands allowed. Let the necessary amendments be carried out by the learned counsel for the appellant during the course of the day. <u>PSK,J</u> <u>NNR,J</u> <i>mrm</i>	Transferred to i/o folder, before corrections, if any.

